SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

20838/2015

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/05/2015 in ARP No. 168/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRADEEP VINOD CONSTRUCTION CO. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr.

> Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv. Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR For

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on Friday, the 11th December, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)

Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.07 16:10:34 IST

Reason: