

Listed On: 14.01.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 86

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 35404/2015

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. B.M. CONSTRUCTION CO.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard Mr. A.K. Sanghi, learned Senior counsel appearing for the Union of India

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the final impugned Judgment and Order dated 2-2-2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi in Arbitration Petition No. 531/2014.

***Tag with Special Leave Petition (C).....
CC. No.20838 of 2015."***

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy of SLP for issuing of show cause notice so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar, with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi