SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6400/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP VINOD CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6420/2016 (XIV)

(and IA No.70038/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 04-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar